omm
;")
-
|
@ (<)
Qe
o) U=
2 0
E L 4
-
o O
0 A
Classifica di
Categoria

S

outdoor

PORTOFINO

AAAN A
AN

A - <
/) Asp GEnovA-Ta)
= L7\

/s

\

Pos No.

AMATORI (AMA) (54)
Femminile (12)

1 84
2 12
3 26
4 4
5 30
6 2
7 70
8 64
9 54
10 16
11 39

DNF - Ritirati (1)

DNF 80
Maschile (42)
1 a4
2 33
3 27
4 35
5 23
6 5
7 67
8 66
9 32
10 51
11 85
12 3
13 48
14 24
15 76
16 89
17 6
18 86
19 62
20 38
21 59
22 49
23 40
24 17
25 87
26 9
27 10
28 36
29 74
30 88
31 11
32 82
33 68
34 60

Cognome nome

BERTORA Giulia
BRUSCHI Veronica Aurora
FEYLES Roberta
MOIOLI Raffaella
GUARNIERI Valentina
GARBINI Cristina
TADDEI Paola
CASAGRANDE Giovanna
VAZZOLER Vera
FADIGATI Giuseppina
LAURO Alessandra

POLONI Margherita

SASSOLI Alberto
COLLINI Enrico
BASSO Daniele
SALIERNO Roberto
BALBI Stefano
CAPORALE Carmine
NOTTI Nicolo'
ASSANDRI Lorenzo
CEI Tommaso
GNUDI Riccardo
AZZOLINI Alessandro
SCUDELETTI Mario
RUSCO Paolo
TROVATO Pietro
BENUSSI Alessio
CHIODI Enrico
AROSIO Giorgio
MONDELLI Federico
DELLACASA Gabriele
CARLEVARO Marcello
GIUSO Tommaso
RUSCO Andrea
AVALLONE Davide
GARDELLA Mirko
RANCATI Giovanni
IORI Alberto

DE CARO Andrea
MORETTI Riccardo
PARMA Fabrizio
PALLERANO Tomaso
FRASNELLI Walter
CRAMAROSSA Paolo
REUSPI Franco
GIUSO Stefano

Anno

1994
2007
1992
1971
1977
1973
1984
1975
1972
1955
1957

1991

1973
1996
1987
1967
1970
1977
1989
1985
2002
1984
1964
1964
1990
1999
1992
1992
1980
1980
1985
1970
2009
1987
1957
1996
1963
1971
1972
1993
1969
1971
1970
1968
1969
1960

Tempo Dist.
32'05 =
32'30 + 0'25
32'42 + 0'37
33'16 + 1'11
34'05 + 2'00
34'26 + 221
35'36 + 3'31
42'49 + 10'44
45'41 + 13'36
49'46 + 17'41
53'44 + 21'39

Ritirato
26'11 -
27'55 + 1'44
28'29 + 2'18
28'42 + 2'31
29'16 + 3'05
29'53 + 3'42
30'13 + 4'02
3021 + 4'10
3027 + 4'16
3221 + 6'10
32'27 + 6'16
32'33 + 6'22
32'34 + 6'23
32'45 + 6'34
32'47 + 6'36
33'09 + 6'58
34'19 + 8'08
34'26 + 8'15
34'38 + 8'27
34'47 + 8'36
34'48 + 8'37
35'15 + 9'04
37'15 + 11'04
38'08 + 11'57
38'17 + 12'06
38'43 + 12'32
40'12 + 14'01
40'29 + 14'18
41'23 + 15'12
41'36 + 1525
43'04 + 16'53
44'26 + 18'15
44'30 + 18'19
46'18 + 20'07
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Pos

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Femminile (10)
1

OCoOONGOOTUL_WN

[
o

Maschile (25)
1

OCOONGOOUA,WN

\

No.

Maschile (seguente)

77
75
28
46
83
18
58
45

AGONISTI (AGO) (35)

79
91
69
55
56
47
1
61
43
41

19
57
15
20
78
34
29
22
53
73
21
13
37
7
71
31
72
20
42
14
25
50
52
63
8

Cognome nome

PONTE Andrea

BENUSSI Ferruccio Antonio
BRUCCINI Luciano

COSTA Giovanni

PERO Alberto

BONFANTI Maurizio Sandro Stefano
GIUSO Francesco

CRESTA Andrea

GUAZZI Milena
MANCINI Lucilla
TADDEI Anna

BOTTAINI Franca
GUASTAPAGLIA Lucia
VALLARINO Angela
SCIUTTI Alessandra
CRESCI Anita
COLAIANNI Silvia
BELOOUSSOVA Svetlana

ROCCHIO Lorenzo
DECUZZI Andrea
INTARTAGLIA Andrea
CORRIAS Mario
MASCINI Stefano
BARBAGELATA Severino
CIONI Stefano
OTTONELLO Riccardo
ROCCHIO Umberto
GESINO Alessandro
BOESGAARD Valdemar
OTTONELLO Graziano Carlo
PASTROVICCHIO Mauro
CELLI Mauro

SUSINI Niccolo
CECCARELLI Marco
CASERO Marco

SCOLLO Giovanni Marco
MONTESANTI Giuseppe
VECCHIERELLI Omar
DEL MAGRO Antonio
DAMONTE Gerolamo
VALIERI Massimo
BUSINCU Roberto
RIZZI Renato

Partiti: 89 | Classificati: 88 | DNF - Ritirati: 1
AMA: AMATORI, AGO: AGONISTI

Anno

1964
1954
1947
1958
1974
1949
1997
2004

1993
1968
1990
1968
1964
1965
1970
2009
1973
1972

2009
2006
1961
1967
1977
1961
1963
1977
2004
1970
1965
1953
1975
1965
1969
1965
1962
1976
1976
1967
1961
1965
1966
1964
1960

Tempo

46'33
47'13
47'30
49'40
51'27
55'38
56'26
1h00'09

28'52
30'25
30'26
32'29
32'31
33'13
34'38
34'50
35'02
38'02

25'43
26'11
26'18
26'20
27'34
27'37
27'39
27'40
29'34
31'03
31'25
32'28
32'30
32'41
32'45
32'47
33'34
36'21
38'03
38'09
38'25
40'58
47'04
52'15
56'03

Dist.

+ 20'22
+ 21'02
+ 21'19
+ 23'29
+ 25'16
+ 29'27
+ 30'15
+ 33'58

+ 1'33
+ 1'34
+ 3'37
+ 3'39
+ 421
+ 5'46
+ 5'58
+ 6'10
+ 9'10

+ 028
+ 0'35
+ 0'37
+ 1'51
+ 1'54
+ 1'56
+ 1'57
+ 3'51
+ 520
+ 5'42
+ 6'45
+ 6'47
+ 6'58
+ 7'02
+ 7'04
+ 7'51
+ 10'38
+12'20
+ 12'26
+ 12'42
+ 15'15
+ 2121
+ 26'32
+ 3020
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Pos No.

Femminile (22)

1 79
2 91
3 69
4 84
5 55
6 12
7 56
8 26
9 47
10 4
11 30
12 2
13 1
14 61
15 43
16 70
17 41
18 64
19 54
20 16
21 39
DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 80
Maschile (67)

1 19
2 44
3 57
4 15
5 920
6 78
7 34
8 29
9 22
10 33
11 27
12 35
13 23
14 53
15 5
16 67
17 66
18 32
19 73
20 21
21 51
22 85
23 13
24 37
25 3

Cognome nome

GUAZZI Milena
MANCINI Lucilla
TADDEI Anna

BERTORA Giulia
BOTTAINI Franca
BRUSCHI Veronica Aurora
GUASTAPAGLIA Lucia
FEYLES Roberta
VALLARINO Angela
MOIOLI Raffaella
GUARNIERI Valentina
GARBINI Cristina
SCIUTTI Alessandra
CRESCI Anita
COLAIANNI Silvia
TADDEI Paola
BELOOUSSOVA Svetlana
CASAGRANDE Giovanna
VAZZOLER Vera
FADIGATI Giuseppina
LAURO Alessandra

POLONI Margherita

ROCCHIO Lorenzo
SASSOLI Alberto
DECUZZI Andrea
INTARTAGLIA Andrea
CORRIAS Mario
MASCINI Stefano
BARBAGELATA Severino
CIONI Stefano
OTTONELLO Riccardo
COLLINI Enrico

BASSO Daniele
SALIERNO Roberto
BALBI Stefano
ROCCHIO Umberto
CAPORALE Carmine
NOTTI Nicolo'
ASSANDRI Lorenzo

CEI Tommaso

GESINO Alessandro
BOESGAARD Valdemar
GNUDI Riccardo
AZZOLINI Alessandro
OTTONELLO Graziano Carlo
PASTROVICCHIO Mauro
SCUDELETTI Mario

Anno

1993
1968
1990
1994
1968
2007
1964
1992
1965
1971
1977
1973
1970
2009
1973
1984
1972
1975
1972
1955
1957

1991

2009
1973
2006
1961
1967
1977
1961
1963
1977
1996
1987
1967
1970
2004
1977
1989
1985
2002
1970
1965
1984
1964
1953
1975
1964

Cat

AGO
AGO
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AGO
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA

AMA

AGO
AMA
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AGO
AMA
AMA
AGO
AGO
AMA

Tempo

28'52
30'25
30'26
32'05
32'29
32'30
32'31
32'42
33'13
33'16
34'05
34'26
34'38
34'50
35'02
35'36
38'02
42'49
45'41
49'46
53'44

Ritirato

25'43
26'11
26'11
26'18
26'20
27'34
27'37
27'39
27'40
27'55
28'29
28'42
29'16
29'34
29'53
3013
30'21
30'27
31'03
31'25
32'21
32'27
32'28
32'30
32'33

+ 1'33
+ 1'34
+ 3'13
+ 3'37
+ 3'38
+ 3'39
+ 3'50
+ 4'21
+ 4'24
+ 5'13
+ 5'34
+ 5'46
+ 5'58
+ 6'10
+ 6'44
+ 9'10
+ 13'57
+ 16'49
+ 20'54
+ 24'52

+ 028
+ 0'28
+ 0'35
+ 0'37
+ 1'51
+ 1'54
+ 1'56
+ 1'57
+ 2'12
+ 2'46
+ 2'59
+ 3'33
+ 3'51
+ 4'10
+ 4'30
+ 4'38
+ 4'44
+ 5'20
+ 5'42
+ 6'38
+ 6'44
+ 6'45
+ 6'47
+ 6'50
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Pos

No.

Cognome nome

Maschile (seguente)

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

48
7
71
24
76
31
89
72
6
86
62
38
59
49
20
40
42
17
14
87
25
9
10
36
50
74
88
11
82
68
60
77
52
75
28
46
83
63
18
8
58
45

RUSCO Paolo

CELLI Mauro

SUSINI Niccolo
TROVATO Pietro
BENUSSI Alessio
CECCARELLI Marco
CHIODI Enrico
CASERO Marco
AROSIO Giorgio
MONDELLI Federico
DELLACASA Gabriele
CARLEVARO Marcello
GIUSO Tommaso
RUSCO Andrea

SCOLLO Giovanni Marco

AVALLONE Davide

MONTESANTI Giuseppe

GARDELLA Mirko
VECCHIERELLI Omar
RANCATI Giovanni
DEL MAGRO Antonio
IORI Alberto

DE CARO Andrea
MORETTI Riccardo
DAMONTE Gerolamo
PARMA Fabrizio
PALLERANO Tomaso
FRASNELLI Walter
CRAMAROSSA Paolo
REUSPI Franco
GIUSO Stefano
PONTE Andrea
VALIERI Massimo

BENUSSI Ferruccio Antonio

BRUCCINI Luciano
COSTA Giovanni
PERO Alberto
BUSINCU Roberto

BONFANTI Maurizio Sandro Stefano

RIZZI Renato
GIUSO Francesco
CRESTA Andrea

Partiti: 89 | Classificati: 88 | DNF - Ritirati: 1
AMA: AMATORI, AGO: AGONISTI

Anno

1990
1965
1969
1999
1992
1965
1992
1962
1980
1980
1985
1970
2009
1987
1976
1957
1976
1996
1967
1963
1961
1971
1972
1993
1965
1969
1971
1970
1968
1969
1960
1964
1966
1954
1947
1958
1974
1964
1949
1960
1997
2004

Cat

AMA
AGO
AGO
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA

Tempo

32'34
32'41
32'45
32'45
32'47
32'47
33'09
33'34
34'19
34'26
34'38
34'47
34'48
35'15
36'21
37'15
38'03
38'08
38'09
38'17
38'25
38'43
4012
40'29
40'58
41'23
41'36
43'04
44'26
44'30
46'18
46'33
47'04
47'13
47'30
49'40
51'27
52'15
55'38
56'03
56'26
1h00'09

Dist.

+ 6'51
+ 6'58
+ 7'02
+ 7'02
+ 7'04
+ 7'04
+ 7'26
+ 7'51
+ 8'36
+ 8'43
+ 8'55
+ 9'04
+ 9'05
+9'32
+ 10'38
+11'32
+ 12'20
+ 12'25
+ 12'26
+12'34
+ 12'42
+ 13'00
+ 14'29
+ 14'46
+ 15'15
+ 15'40
+ 15'53
+17'21
+ 18'43
+ 18'47
+ 20'35
+ 20'50
+ 2121
+ 21'30
+ 21'47
+ 23'57
+ 25'44
+ 26'32
+ 29'55
+ 3020
+ 30'43
+ 34'26
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Pos No.
1 19
2 44
3 57
4 15
5 20
6 78
7 34
8 29
9 22

10 33

11 27

12 35

13 79

14 23

15 53

16 5

17 67

18 66

19 91

20 69

21 32

22 73

23 21

24 84

25 51

26 85

27 13

28 55

29 12

30 37

31 56

32 3

33 48

34 7

35 26

36 71

37 24

38 76

39 31

40 89

41 47

42 4

43 72

44 30

45 6

46 86

47 2

48 62

49 1

50 38

()]
[y

59

Cognome nome

ROCCHIO Lorenzo
SASSOLI Alberto
DECUZZI Andrea
INTARTAGLIA Andrea
CORRIAS Mario
MASCINI Stefano
BARBAGELATA Severino
CIONI Stefano
OTTONELLO Riccardo
COLLINI Enrico
BASSO Daniele
SALIERNO Roberto
GUAZZI Milena

BALBI Stefano
ROCCHIO Umberto
CAPORALE Carmine
NOTTI Nicolo'
ASSANDRI Lorenzo
MANCINI Lucilla
TADDEI Anna

CEI Tommaso
GESINO Alessandro
BOESGAARD Valdemar
BERTORA Giulia
GNUDI Riccardo
AZZOLINI Alessandro
OTTONELLO Graziano Carlo
BOTTAINI Franca
BRUSCHI Veronica Aurora
PASTROVICCHIO Mauro
GUASTAPAGLIA Lucia
SCUDELETTI Mario
RUSCO Paolo

CELLI Mauro

FEYLES Roberta
SUSINI Niccolo
TROVATO Pietro
BENUSSI Alessio
CECCARELLI Marco
CHIODI Enrico
VALLARINO Angela
MOIOLI Raffaella
CASERO Marco
GUARNIERI Valentina
AROSIO Giorgio
MONDELLI Federico
GARBINI Cristina
DELLACASA Gabriele
SCIUTTI Alessandra
CARLEVARO Marcello
GIUSO Tommaso

Anno

2009
1973
2006
1961
1967
1977
1961
1963
1977
1996
1987
1967
1993
1970
2004
1977
1989
1985
1968
1990
2002
1970
1965
1994
1984
1964
1953
1968
2007
1975
1964
1964
1990
1965
1992
1969
1999
1992
1965
1992
1965
1971
1962
1977
1980
1980
1973
1985
1970
1970
2009

[
7]
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Cat

AGO
AMA
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AGO
AMA
AGO
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AGO
AMA
AGO
AGO
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA

Tempo
25'43
26'11
26'11
26'18
26'20
27'34
27'37
27'39
27'40
27'55
28'29
28'42
28'52
29'16
29'34
29'53
30'13
3021
30'25
30'26
30'27
31'03
31'25
32'05
32'21
3227
32'28
32'29
32'30
32'30
32'31
32'33
32'34
32'41
32'42
32'45
32'45
32'47
32'47
33'09
33'13
33'16
33'34
34'05
34'19
34'26
34'26
34'38
34'38
34'47
34'48

+ 0:28
+ 0:28
+ 0:35
+ 0:37
+ 1:51
+ 1:54
+ 1:56
+ 1:57
+2:12
+ 2:46
+ 2:59
+ 3:09
+ 3:33
+ 3:51
+ 4:10
+ 4:30
+ 4:38
+ 4:42
+ 4:43
+ 4:44
+ 5:20
+ 5:42
+ 6:22
+ 6:38
+ 6:44
+ 6:45
+ 6:46
+ 6:47
+ 6:47
+ 6:48
+ 6:50
+ 6:51
+ 6:58
+ 6:59
+ 7:02
+ 7:02
+ 7:04
+ 7:04
+ 7:26
+ 7:30
+ 7:33
+ 7:51
+ 8:22
+ 8:36
+ 8:43
+ 8:43
+ 8:55
+ 8:55
+ 9:04
+ 9:05
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Pos

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

\

No.

61
43
49
70
20
40
41
42
17
14
87
25
9
10
36
50
74
88
64
11
82
68
54
60
77
52
75
28
46
16
83
63
39
18
8
58
45

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF

80

Cognome nome

CRESCI Anita
COLAIANNI Silvia
RUSCO Andrea

TADDEI Paola

SCOLLO Giovanni Marco
AVALLONE Davide
BELOOUSSOVA Svetlana
MONTESANTI Giuseppe
GARDELLA Mirko
VECCHIERELLI Omar
RANCATI Giovanni

DEL MAGRO Antonio
IORI Alberto

DE CARO Andrea
MORETTI Riccardo
DAMONTE Gerolamo
PARMA Fabrizio
PALLERANO Tomaso
CASAGRANDE Giovanna
FRASNELLI Walter
CRAMAROSSA Paolo
REUSPI Franco
VAZZOLER Vera

GIUSO Stefano

PONTE Andrea

VALIERI Massimo
BENUSSI Ferruccio Antonio
BRUCCINI Luciano
COSTA Giovanni
FADIGATI Giuseppina
PERO Alberto

BUSINCU Roberto
LAURO Alessandra
BONFANTI Maurizio Sandro Stefano
RIZZI Renato

GIUSO Francesco
CRESTA Andrea

POLONI Margherita

Partiti: 89 | Classificati: 88 | DNF - Ritirati: 1
AMA: AMATORI, AGO: AGONISTI

Anno

2009
1973
1987
1984
1976
1957
1972
1976
1996
1967
1963
1961
1971
1972
1993
1965
1969
1971
1975
1970
1968
1969
1972
1960
1964
1966
1954
1947
1958
1955
1974
1964
1957
1949
1960
1997
2004

1991

(4]
7]

TEEETNMXTmMEEENMETmMERREREREREEEENmMX2=mMM=XmTm

Cat

AGO
AGO
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA
AGO
AMA
AMA

AMA

Tempo
34'50
35'02
35'15
35'36
36'21
37'15
38'02
38'03
38'08
38'09
38'17
38'25
38'43
40'12
40'29
40'58
41'23
41'36
42'49
43'04
4426
44'30
45'41
46'18
46'33
47'04
47'13
47'30
49'40
49'46
5127
52'15
53'44
55'38
56'03
56'26

1h00'09

Ritirato

Dist.

+ 9:07
+ 9:19
+ 9:32
+ 9:53
+ 10:38
+ 11:32
+ 12:19
+ 12:20
+ 12:25
+ 12:26
+ 12:34
+ 12:42
+ 13:00
+ 14:29
+ 14:46
+ 15:15
+ 15:40
+ 15:53
+ 17:06
+ 17:21
+ 18:43
+ 18:47
+ 19:58
+ 20:35
+ 20:50
+ 21:21
+ 21:30
+ 21:47
+ 23:57
+ 24:03
+ 25:44
+ 26:32
+ 28:01
+ 29:55
+ 30:20
+ 30:43
+ 34:26
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